FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **RECOI**



102597462

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Richard C. Sayers	Name: Joseph S. Kanfer			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 4445 Everett Road			
	City: Richfield State: Ohio ZIP: 44286			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	ANCE			
3. Nature of conveyance:	SEC THE			
x Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 4445 Everett Road City: Richfield State: Ohio ZIP: 44286			
Execution Date: June 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/628,126				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Reese Taylor, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	x Enclosed			
Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)			
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edward G. Greive Name of Person Signing Signate	G. Gerus 11/4/03			
Name of Person Signing Signati				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000182 10628126

01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

Mail Stop Assignment Recordal Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0948

02000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard C. Sayers of 3191 Camborne Blvd, Akron, Ohio

44312, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Joseph S. Kanfer, an individual residing at

4445 Everett Road, Richfield, Ohio 44286, his successors, assigns and other legal representatives,

all right, title, and interest in and to improvements entitled Foam Producing Pump with Anti-Drip

Feature upon which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the said

Richard C. Sayers on _______, 2003, together with all letters patent granted therefor and

any reissue, divisional, continuation, reexamination, or substitute applications thereof and any

corresponding applications thereof in any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent official of any foreign country to issue all patents on said

invention to said Joseph S. Kanfer, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the

interest herein being assigned and that I have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict

herewith, and I agree that I will communicate to said Joseph S. Kanfer or his representatives any

facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute,

reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

to aid said Joseph S. Kanfer, his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 6 day of fune, 2003.

Tahacof C. Layers

REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0949

STATE OF OHIO)	a a		
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)	SS:		
Before me, this	_ day (of June	_, 2003, came Richard C. Sayers to me	
known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.				

Yaren Lee Carnack Stadle

Karen Lee Carmack Stadler, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 16, 2008

RECORDED: 11/06/2003